

Sanjogita Agarwal & Anr. vs. Mahesh Kumar

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

17.04.2025

Fresh matter received by way of assignment. Let the same be checked and registered.

Present: None.

Record perused.

Issue summons through all authorised modes on filing of PF/RC for
06.08.2025.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/17.04.2025