

6 CS DJ ADJ 376/25 SANJOGITA AGARWAL Vs. MAHESH KUMAR

06.08.2025

One Regular Stenographer is on leave today and no substitutive stenographer is provided.

Present: Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant (through VC).

Written statement, application under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC along with documents and application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC filed on behalf of defendant with advance copy to the plaintiff.

At this stage, application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC along with certain documents filed on behalf of plaintiff with advance copy to the defendant.

Let, reply if any be filed within 04 weeks with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for arguments on pending applications on **28.10.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **06.08.2025** (GM)