

25 CS DJ ADJ 376/25 SANJOGITA AGARWAL Vs. MAHESH KUMAR

28.10.2025

Present: Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).  
Sh. Ali Kazi and Sh. Rishabh Jain, Proxy counsels for Ld. counsel for plaintiff in person.  
Ms. Santoshi Yadav, Ld. Counsel for defendant (through VC).

Separate replies to application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiffs. Let copy of the same be served to the opposite side during the course of the day.

Reply to application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC not filed. Be filed within a week with advance copy to opposite side.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed on behalf of the plaintiffs along with copy of GPA.

Replication along with additional document filed on behalf of the plaintiffs. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file appropriate application to bring additional document on record. Let copy of entire replication set, affidavit of admission/denial of documents, be served to the opposite side during the course of the day.

Put up for arguments on pending applications/further proceedings on **27.01.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 28.10.2025 (sr)