

27 CS DJ ADJ 376/25  
SANJOGITA AGARWAL Vs. MAHESH KUMAR

18.03.2026

Present: Sh. Rishabh Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld Counsel for defendant. (VC)

**Today the matter is fixed for arguments on pending application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC and an application under Section 151 CPC.**

Pass over sought by counsel for defendant.

Be awaited.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 18.03.2026

At 2 PM

Present: Sh. Rishabh Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld Counsel for plaintiff. (VC)  
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld Counsel for defendant. (VC)

Counsel for defendant appearing through VC could not be heard due to poor internet connectivity.

List for purpose fixed on **07.05.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 18.03.2026